12-06-0		924256
1. Name of conveying parts	Please record the attached original doc	
		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	orn Evers and Jonas Colmsjö	Accenture Global Services GmbH
	ne(s) attached? 🛛 Yes 🗵 No	Industrieplatz 3 Bau Laufengasse
3. Nature of conveyance:		8212 Neuhausen am Reinfall
Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:		Switzerland 3
Execution Date: 11/27	7/01; 11/27/01; 11/30/01	Additional names/addresses attached? Yes N
4. Application number(s) or	patent number(s):	
If this document is bein	g filed with a new application, the execu	tion date of the application is: 11/27/01; 11/27/01; 11/30/01
A. Patent Application N		B: Patent No(s).:
1001063	Additional number	I s attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name/address of party to document should be mai	whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
STEPHAN J. FILIF	PEK	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
Fish & Richardson		図 Enclosed
45 Rockefeller Pla:		□ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
New York, New Yo		8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
		Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to ou Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
9. Statement and Signature any attached copy is a	true copy of the original docum	and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct ent. Line Filipick 6 Screenser 20
	Signature	Date
Reg. No. 33,384	Signature	Date
Stephan J. Filipek Reg. No. 33,384 Name of Person Signing 30075426.doc	Signature	
Reg. No. 33,384 Name of Person Signing 30075426.doc 1 TDIAZ1 00000092 100	Signature	Date
Reg. No. 33,384 Name of Person Signing 30075426.doc 1 TDIAZ1 00000092 100	Signature 1	Date
Reg. No. 33,384 Name of Person Signing	T Signature 10657 40.00 OP CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EX I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 that	Date Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and doct SPRESS MAIL Express Mail Label No. ET 322 645 of this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Series ith sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the
Reg. No. 33,384 Name of Person Signing 30075426.doc 01 TDIAZ1 00000092 100	T Signature 10657 40.00 OP CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EX I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 that Express Mail Post Office to Addressee w	Date Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and doct SPRESS MAIL Express Mail Label No. ET 322 645 of this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Series ith sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the

12-26-2001

÷ .

--

Attorney Docket No.: 12587-012001/D01-021

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	hereto set my hand and seal at		
this	day of	, 20		
				L.S.
	MATHIA	S ALTHIN		
	•			
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 11	hereto set my hand and seal at		,
this	day of	, 20		
				L.S.
	BJÖRN EV	VERS		
		· · ·		
			<i>cz i i</i>	
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I I	hereto set my hand and seal at	Stockhow	
this_	tritling 30 day of Nove	when 2001		
	- 7-1	No.		L.S.
	JONAS C	OLMSJO		

30074230.doc

.

PATENT REEL: 012380 FRAME: 0951

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, we, <u>MATHIAS ALTHIN</u> of <u>Tavastgatan 8, 118 24</u> <u>Stockholm, SWEDEN, BJÖRN EVERS</u> of <u>Gamla Uppsalagatan 22, 753 34 Uppsala, SWEDEN</u>, and <u>JONAS COLMSJÖ</u> of <u>Solleftegatan 17, 162 53 Vällingby, SWEDEN</u>, hereby assign to: <u>Accenture Global Services GmbH</u>, a <u>Swiss</u> company having a place of business at:

> Industrieplatz 3 Bau Laufengasse 8212 Neuhausen am Reinfall Switzerland; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled <u>MOBILE GUIDE</u>

COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM, filed ______, and assigned U.S. Serial Number

_______, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Attorney Docket No.: 12587-012001/D01-021

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at _______ this <u>27</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2001 _____L.S. MATHIAS ALTHIN

	In Wit	NESS WHER	EOF, I hereto set m	y hand and seal a	t Stuckholm	
this_	27	day of	November	, 20 <u>01</u>		
		BJ	DI COLORIS			L.S.

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I here	eto set my hand and seal at	,
this	day of	, 20	
			L.S.

JONAS COLMSJÖ

30074230.doc

RECORDED: 12/06/2001